Fridak i militari kanada	-1998
1.31.92 MPO G-16-02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIRC Paleot and Conformations
110 10	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellar	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (8) Rainer Scheerer Thomas Stetzer Lothar Endres Peter Bell Hans-Ulrich Borst Lothar Rosenhahn Lydia Simon Ralf Büscher Additional marme(s) of conveying party(ies) stacked? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: AGFA-GEVAERT AG Internal Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee Address: D-51373 Leverkusen Street Address: GERMANY
X AssignmentMerger	City: State: Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 19, 22, 24, 25 & 29, 1998.	Additional name(s) address(es) anached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ed. on date of the application is: June 19, 22, 24, 25, & 29, B. Patent No.(s) ached?Yes \underline{X} No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature Attorney Docket #: AG-6527	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sept. 16, 1998. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: (3)
OMB 1 - 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	pages melading cover siece. (3)
21998 JUNTKINS 00000038 09153180 Do not detail 4000010000uments to be recorded with	h this portion required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks

PATNU1997 doc(p 5)

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0655

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Rainer SCHEERER of Mainzer Str.27, 50678 Köln, Germany
 - . Lothar ENDRES of Gerstenschlag 17, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany
 - 3. Hans-Ulrich BORST of Waldstr.32, 50189 Elsdorf, Germany
 - 4. Lydia SIMON of Zeisigweg 10, 42489 Wülfrath, Germany
 - 5. Thomas STETZER of Seidenweberstr.50, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany
 - 6. Peter BELL of Teutonenstr.4, 50679 Köln, Germany
 - 7. Lothar ROSENHAHN of Morgengraben 16, 51061 Köln, Germany
 - 8. Ralf BÜSCHER of Iltisweg 3, 53797 Lohmar, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Agfa-Gevaert AG a corporation of Germany, located at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Colour photographic film

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
19/06/98	1. Dr. Rouer Sheeren
25/06/98	2. John Com
24.6.98	3. Haus-Mich Borr
29106198	4. Lydia Simon
22-6.98	5. Thomas Step
226,1998	6. Pete Ten

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0656

27.	6.98		
? .	2.06	.78	

8. Ralf Birsh

A-G 06527-US

RECORDED: 09/16/1998

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0657